# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomcorp Holdings Inc.	04/01/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Financial LLC
Street Address:	195 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7788156
Patent Number:	7788165
Application Number:	12028551

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)806-7630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128066630

Email: Idonner@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Irah H. Donner

Address Line 1: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Address Line 2: 180 Maiden Lane

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 002896/0011, 0004 & 003

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Irah H. Donner, Reg. No. 35,120

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=002896-0002AssignmentThomcorpHoldingsInctoThomsonFinancialLLC#page1.tif

PATENT

CH \$120 00 7

501439677 REEL: 025814 FRAME: 0706

source=002896-0002AssignmentThomcorpHoldingsInctoThomsonFinancialLLC#page2.tif source=002896-0002AssignmentThomcorpHoldingsInctoThomsonFinancialLLC#page3.tif source=002896-0002AssignmentThomcorpHoldingsInctoThomsonFinancialLLC#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Thomcorp Holdings Inc.</u> having an office and place of business at <u>195</u> Broadway New York, NY 10007, (hereinafter "Assignor"),

AND WHEREAS, <u>Thomson Financial LLC</u> a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 195 Broadway New York, NY 10007 (hereinafter "Assignee"),

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of each of the patent and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, priority right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0140

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this1st day of
April,	2008.
	Jan A
	Assignor Signature
	Name: Mark Stignani
	Title: Assistant General Counsel
STATE OF Minnesota	
	)ss
COUNTY OF <u>Dakota</u>	)
	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
Forth.  JACUN SPOTEL Nessry Public Gene of Min My Commission: Expo Jonuary 31, 201	The Carlon SAN

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0141

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this The day of April.
2008.
Assignee Signature Name: AUID M. ROSENBLATT Title: ASSOCIATE CENERAL GUISEL
STATE OF Cannecticut )ss Stamford COUNTY OF Fairfield )ss Stamford David M.
On this The day of April, 2008 before me personally appeared Risenblat.
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0142

# **SCHEDULE**

	T	Application	Application	Patent	T	Title
Docket Number	Country	Number	Date	Number	Grant Date	11110
Dookot Hallibot	Courtary	T T C T T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C	Bate	110/100/	Crant Date	Electronic
	ļ					Commerce
						System
26119.136CEP1	EPO	01990827.6	10/25/2001			0,0.0
20110,100021	† =: - ×	01000021.0	10/20/2001			Electronic
						Commerce
00440 4000 104		0000 545000	10/05/0001			System
26119.136CJP1	Japan	2002-545339	10/25/2001			
						Distributed
						Commerce
26119,136CUS1	USA	09/696,754	10/25/2000	7330830	2/12/2008	System
						Electronic
						Commerce
						Infrastructure
26119.136EUS1	USA	09/697,024	10/25/2000	7287089	10/23/2007	System
						Electronic Sales
26119.136DUS1	USA	09/696,765	10/25/2000	7305360	12/4/2007	System
20119.1300031	1037	09/090,700	10/23/2000	7303300	12/4/2007	System, Method
						and Computer
						Readable
						Medium
						Containing
						Instructions for
					1	Evaluating and
						Disseminating
						Investor
						Performance
26119.100 US1	USA	09/597,742	6/19/2000	7016872	3/21/2006	Information
201101100 001		00,001,1112				System, method
	1					and computer
i						readable medium
						containing
						instructions for
						evaluating and
						disseminating
	ļ					securities analyst
						performance
26119.120 US1	USA	09/829,439	4/10/2001			information
						System, Method
		1	1			and Computer
			-		<u></u>	Readable
						Medium
						Containing
						Instructions for
						Evaluating and
			1			Disseminating
						Investor
						Performance
26119.100US2	USA	11/385,349	3/20/2006			Information

**RECORDED: 04/10/2008** 

**RECORDED: 02/16/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 020783 FRAME: 0143